
AAA ABC ABH AFU ALM ERE EWF FQG GAT KLG KUK LRU MFM MUM NGU NKM SEA SUC TJC TJL TKN TMA VGM VRC VWM

AAA Auburn University * 0 AAA 19 9 95 13 15 14 7 33 9 31 17 2 1 1 15 3 18 0 16 3 21 0 3 345 953 608

ABC U of A at Birmingham * 56 0 5 117 60 13 8 10 17 8 28 12 9 65 6 18 14 36 61 0 13 34 37 53 26 706 422 284

ABH

University of AL Lister Hill Health 

Science Library * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 556 556

AFU University of Arkansas * 2 12 3 0 32 6 10 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 2 5 2 15 4 5 5 3 13 6 3 153 752 599

ALM University of Alabama * 4 3 0 9 0 6 2 4 22 2 16 2 2 5 0 0 1 26 13 1 19 1 8 11 1 158 981 823

ERE East Carolina University * 23 12 22 34 52 0 28 22 18 6 13 22 7 14 2 31 17 23 11 1 26 12 29 16 24 465 729 264

EWF Wake Forest University 28 7 0 4 15 108 0 3 5 13 10 10 0 0 34 103 8 3 8 1 5 9 24 0 23 421 714 293

FQG University of Miami * 25 3 0 15 3 20 5 0 2 10 29 23 1 12 1 6 6 10 7 5 6 27 77 0 20 313 546 233

GAT Georgia Inst of Technology 11 6 2 10 15 11 3 6 0 3 13 9 4 2 2 2 7 14 7 0 15 2 28 7 4 183 301 118

KLG University of Louisville 144 25 0 1 76 130 62 49 3 0 207 62 29 26 6 41 23 29 24 5 31 115 82 0 14 1184 429 755

KUK University of Kentucky * 79 34 12 8 53 78 71 9 56 66 0 82 47 25 12 42 28 20 78 0 129 59 31 7 12 1038 1216 178

LRU Tulane University 45 18 0 1 39 31 38 15 0 17 89 0 15 19 0 0 27 14 52 0 30 24 19 0 6 499 830 331

MFM Mississippi State University * 64 28 3 13 52 28 70 32 16 18 90 54 0 32 3 43 33 21 25 1 61 38 119 0 37 881 320 561

MUM University of Mississippi * 6 62 9 30 15 12 12 13 2 84 115 127 9 0 2 9 10 17 53 5 18 49 48 3 15 725 529 196

NGU University of NC at Greensboro* 67 50 4 97 104 8 107 149 22 56 138 104 53 71 0 8 42 76 54 3 78 48 166 1 102 1608 115 1493

NKM University of NC at Charlotte* 5 3 7 12 16 88 69 22 6 9 14 18 2 5 8 0 16 6 20 5 46 19 107 5 14 522 456 66

SEA Clemson University* 61 12 3 39 45 28 71 43 25 26 56 40 26 41 5 28 0 4 11 4 36 44 66 3 47 764 355 409

SUC/SZR University of South Carolina * 34 20 24 42 29 8 17 25 3 7 35 33 10 27 0 21 21 0 18 0 31 14 55 10 32 516 405 111

TJC Vanderbilt University * 52 0 4 47 39 25 38 23 11 25 103 55 26 33 6 12 5 11 0 0 22 31 16 8 8 600 599 1

TJL Vanderbilt University Law 5 0 0 6 8 22 4 0 1 4 11 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 78 42 36

TKN University of Tennessee * 50 32 38 58 39 19 31 21 13 11 87 34 19 38 6 22 39 29 30 2 0 32 11 14 25 700 711 11

TMA University of Memphis * 141 14 2 27 23 37 27 27 4 16 92 87 19 75 2 17 14 13 38 2 76 0 85 3 54 895 651 244

VGM George Mason University* 27 59 380 161 148 26 6 42 54 3 40 17 9 22 16 41 24 24 40 2 30 64 0 98 29 1362 1154 208

VRC Virginia Commonwealth * 5 11 16 11 10 0 0 3 4 0 6 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 8 5 0 0 2 90 249 159

VWM College of William and Mary* 19 11 3 1 13 12 20 10 7 8 13 1 10 6 1 5 1 8 26 0 8 12 111 4 0 310 501 191

TOTALS 953 511 556 752 981 729 714 546 301 429 1216 830 320 529 115 456 355 405 599 42 711 651 1154 249 501 14,516

14,883

AAA ABC ABH AFU ALM ERE EWF FQG GAT KLG KUK LRU MFM MUM NGU NKM SEA SUC TJC TJL TKN TMA VGM VRC VWM

AAA Auburn University * 0 56 0 2 4 23 28 25 11 144 79 45 64 6 67 5 61 34 52 5 50 141 27 5 19 953

ABC U of A at Birmingham * AAA 0 0 12 3 12 7 3 6 25 34 18 28 62 50 3 12 20 0 0 32 14 59 11 11 422

ABH

University of AL Lister Hill Health 

Science Library * 19 5 0 3 0 22 0 0 2 0 12 0 3 9 4 7 3 24 4 0 38 2 380 16 3 556

AFU University of Arkansas * 9 117 0 0 9 34 4 15 10 1 8 1 13 30 97 12 39 42 47 6 58 27 161 11 1 752

ALM University of Alabama * 95 60 0 32 0 52 15 3 15 76 53 39 52 15 104 16 45 29 39 8 39 23 148 10 13 981

ERE East Carolina University * 13 13 0 6 6 0 108 20 11 130 78 31 28 12 8 88 28 8 25 22 19 37 26 0 12 729

EWF Wake Forest University 15 8 0 10 2 28 0 5 3 62 71 38 70 12 107 69 71 17 38 4 31 27 6 0 20 714

FQG University of Miami * 14 10 0 4 4 22 3 0 6 49 9 15 32 13 149 22 43 25 23 0 21 27 42 3 10 546

GAT Georgia Inst of Technology 7 17 0 3 22 18 5 2 0 3 56 0 16 2 22 6 25 3 11 1 13 4 54 4 7 301

KLG University of Louisville 33 8 0 4 2 6 13 10 3 0 66 17 18 84 56 9 26 7 25 4 11 16 3 0 8 429

KUK University of Kentucky * 9 28 0 2 16 13 10 29 13 207 0 89 90 115 138 14 56 35 103 11 87 92 40 6 13 1216

LRU Tulane University 31 12 0 4 2 22 10 23 9 62 82 0 54 127 104 18 40 33 55 3 34 87 17 0 1 830

MFM Mississippi State University * 17 9 0 4 2 7 0 1 4 29 47 15 0 9 53 2 26 10 26 2 19 19 9 0 10 320

MUM University of Mississippi * 2 65 0 4 5 14 0 12 2 26 25 19 32 0 71 5 41 27 33 2 38 75 22 3 6 529

NGU University of NC at Greensboro 1 6 0 2 0 2 34 1 2 6 12 0 3 2 0 8 5 0 6 0 6 2 16 0 1 115

NKM University of NC at Charlotte 1 18 0 5 0 31 103 6 2 41 42 0 43 9 8 0 28 21 12 0 22 17 41 1 5 456

SEA Clemson University 15 14 0 2 1 17 8 6 7 23 28 27 33 10 42 16 0 21 5 1 39 14 24 1 1 355

SUC/SZR University of South Carolina * 3 36 0 15 26 23 3 10 14 29 20 14 21 17 76 6 4 0 11 0 29 13 24 3 8 405

TJC Vanderbilt University * 18 61 0 4 13 11 8 7 7 24 78 52 25 53 54 20 11 18 0 0 30 38 40 1 26 599

TJL Vanderbilt University Law 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 5 0 5 0 0 1 5 3 5 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 42

TKN University of Tennessee * 16 13 0 5 19 26 5 6 15 31 129 30 61 18 78 46 36 31 22 2 0 76 30 8 8 711

TMA University of Memphis * 3 34 0 3 1 12 9 27 2 115 59 24 38 49 48 19 44 14 31 6 32 0 64 5 12 651

VGM George Mason University 21 37 0 13 8 29 24 77 28 82 31 19 119 48 166 107 66 55 16 1 11 85 0 0 111 1154

VRC Virginia Commonwealth * 0 53 0 6 11 16 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 3 1 5 3 10 8 0 14 3 98 0 4 249

VWM College of William and Mary* 3 26 0 3 1 24 23 20 4 14 12 6 37 15 102 14 47 32 8 0 25 54 29 2 0 501

TOTALS 345 706 0 153 158 465 421 313 183 1184 1038 499 881 725 1608 522 764 516 600 78 700 895 1362 90 310 14,516 14516

* Note:  Includes RAPID ILL counts KUDZU-WIDE
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